GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

No.DMR/R/CIL/A/3290/2023/

Dated Shillong, the

2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In partial modification to our earlier letter No.DMR/R/CIL/A/3290/2023/40 dated 12th October, 2023, the Mineral Transport Challans at Table-I issued to Star Cement Meghalaya Limited may be read as at Table-II.

Table-I.

Sl. No.	Bk. No.	Sl. No.		Qty. per	Destination
		From	То	MTC	7 G + Machalaya
1	01195	119468	119492	12 MT	Star Cement Meghalaya Limited, Lumshnong, East Jaintia Hills District
2	01195-01196	119496	119506		
3	01196	119510	119520		

Table-II.

SI.	Bk. No.	Sl. No.		Qty. per	Destination
No.		From	То	MTC	G. G. want Maghalaya
1	01195	119468	119492		Star Cement Meghalaya Limited, Lumshnong, East
2	01195-01196	119496	119506	27 MT	Jaintia Hills District
3	01196	119510	119519		Jaintia Hills District
4	01196	119520	X	12 MT	

(Shri. P.D.Sangma, MCS)
Director of Mineral Resources
Meghalaya :::Shillong.

Memo. No.DMR/R/CIL/A/3290/2023/41 - A

Dated Shillong, the 25 10 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Director General of Police to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, East Jaintia Hills District.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, East Jaintia Hills District.
- 6. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Divisional Mining Officer, Jowai to kindly detail officials to scan the QR Code using handheld device and for monitoring the transportation of coal and to seal and stamp "Used Challan" upon reaching the destination and to furnish the detail of the trucks.
- 8. The Depot Manager of Depot No.2 Pynthorsale, East Jaintia Hills District.
- 9. General Manager, North Eastern Coal Field, Margherita, CIL.
- 10. Shri. Liusent Sangma, Employee No.75190, Simsong/Tura-NEC, CIL.
- 11. The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website.
- 12. Shri. Nababrata Bhattacharjee, Chairman, Independent Committee on Auction of Coal (Meghalaya) for your kind information.
- 13. M/s Star Cement Meghalaya Ltd. to allow personnel from Divisional Mining Office, Jowai for monitoring and verification of transportation.

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya :::Shillong.